
 
 

 
 

SOLICITATION ADDENDUM 
 

Date: 03/05/2024 

Subject: Little Buffalo State Park – Water Supply Questions 

Questions/Answers Size of Tank & Historical Water Use 

Solicitation Number: 6100060509 

Due Date/Time: 03/13/2024 – 10:00 AM 

Addendum Number: 3 

 

 

To All Suppliers: 

 

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a solicitation “Addendum” as an addition to or amendment of the 

original terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids 

or Request for Proposals).  

 

List any and all changes:  

This addendum is to further clarify the required tank size and historical water usage of the park.   
 
QUESTION:  What capacity is the tank required to hold 
ANSWER: The tank is required to hold a 5 - 10,000-gallon capacity. 
 
NOTE: The Statement of work has been updated. 
 
QUESTION:  Historical usage of water at the campground.  Answer:  See charts for 2023, 2022, and 
2021 below. 
 

    
 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

NOTE:   The solicitation due date HAS NOT CHANGED, still on 03/15/2024 @ 10:00 AM. 
 
Type of Solicitation:  Electronic Bid (SRM) - Review the Questions section of your solicitation response 

to ensure you have responded, as required, to any questions relevant to solicitation addenda issued 

subsequent to the initial advertisement of the solicitation opportunity. 
 

Except as clarified and amended by this Addendum, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the 

solicitation and any previous solicitation addenda, remain as originally written. 

 
Respectfully, 
 
Name:  Jody Russell, Procurement Specialist 
 
Phone:  717-783-2556 – Email:  jorussell@pa.gov 
 
 


